
EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION

Blue Plains WWTP: Liquid Train PT 2 (P954811)

<<GetCell("Grid1", #Ref, #Ref, 1)>>

Project Category WSSC
Project SubCategory Sewerage Bi-County
Project Administering 
Agency W.S.S.C. (AAGE23)
Project Planning Area Bi-County

Date Last Modified 12/28/12
Required Adequate Public Facility No
Relocation Impact None
Status TBA

EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE ($000s)

Total Thru FY12 Est FY13
Total

6 Years FY 14 FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19
Beyond 6 

Yrs

Planning, Design and Supervision 57,204 42,031 1,816 12,649 2,158 4,226 2,032 1,879 1,519 835 708 0

Land 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Site Improvements and Utilities 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Construction 216,787 185,493 5,196 25,681 3,097 4,855 3,558 4,582 5,146 4,443 417 0

Other 466 0 70 385 53 91 56 65 67 53 11 0

Total 274,457 227,524 7,082 38,715 5,308 9,172 5,646 6,526 6,732 5,331 1,136 0

FUNDING SCHEDULE ($000s)

Municipal (WSSC only) 15,066 12,490 389 2,125 291 503 310 358 370 293 62 291

WSSC Bonds 259,391 215,034 6,693 36,590 5,017 8,669 5,336 6,168 6,362 5,038 1,074 5,017

Total 274,457 227,524 7,082 38,715 5,308 9,172 5,646 6,526 6,732 5,331 1,136 5,308

COMPARISON ($000s)

Total Thru FY12 Est FY13 6YR Total FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 Bey 6Yr Approp.

Current Approved 266,009 230,948 9,458 20,838 4,985 1,799 2,524 6,833 4,697 0 4,765 0

Agency Request 285,104 227,524 10,249 38,242 7,228 5,357 4,861 8,575 6,189 6,032 9,089 7,228

Recommended 274,457 227,524 7,082 38,715 5,308 9,172 5,646 6,526 6,732 5,331 1,136 5,308

Change TOTAL % 6-YEAR % APPROP. %

Agency Request vs Approved 19,095  7.2% 0 17,404  83.5% 0 7,228  0.0% 0 0 0 0

Recommended vs Approved 8,448  3.2% 0 17,877  85.8% 0 5,308  0.0% 0 0 0 0

Recommended vs Request (10,647) (3.7%) 0 473  1.2% 0 (1,920) (26.6%) 0 0 0 0

Recommendation
APPROVE WITH MODIFICATIONS.

Comments
This project includes funding for WSSC's share of the Blue Plains Advanced Wastewater Treatment Plant "Liquid Train Part 2" capital 
project.
WSSC's request was based on cost estimates prepared in the early fall using available information from DC Water (formerly the District 
of Columbia Water and Sewer Authority or WASA).  DC Water subsequently provided updated figures based on its Proposed FY 2012-
2021 Capital Improvement Plan.  The Executive recommends changes in the project estimates to align them with the amounts 
proposed by DC Water in its FY 2012-2021 CIP.
The FY14 appropriation request for this project is $5,308,000.



4-3


